## NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

(For filing pursuant to Public Resources Code, Section 21152)

TO: Office of Planning and Research

P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 FROM: (Lead Agency)

ALAMEDA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL & WATER

**CONSERVATION DISTRICT** 

399 Elmhurst Street Hayward, CA 94544

X Alameda County Clerk-Recorder 1106 Madison Street, 1st Floor Oakland, CA 94607

**Project Title:** Embankment Restoration Along Line F-1, 210 Feet Downstream of Sycamore Street in Newark, Alameda County, California, Zone No. 5 Project.

Project Location - Specific: Approximately 210 ft downstream of Sycamore Street.

Project Location - City: Newark Project Location - County: Alameda

Description of, Nature, and Purpose of Project: The Alameda County Flood Control and Water Conservation District (District) proposes to repair the eroding creek bank along Line F-1 downstream of Sycamore Street in the city of Newark, Alameda County. Over the years, high velocity flows have been eroding this section on the west bank. Approximately 65 linear foot (LF) section has eroded along the western bank. The eroded area would be backfilled with approximately 290 cubic yards (CY) of imported soils, compacted, and reinforced. Approximately 150 tons of rock slope protection (RSP) will be placed along the toe of the slope extending 3' up the bank, and planted with willow live cuttings to further stabilize the eroded areas and provide additional protection from future erosion. A temporary cofferdam and bypass would be created to keep the work area dewatered during construction. All disturbed areas will be restored by hand broadcasting with a local seed mix. The purpose of the project is to repair the eroding creek bank, minimize future erosion, and improve flood control protection to the surrounding community. All work will be phased to take place during the summer months to minimize any impacts.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Alameda County Flood Control & Water Conservation District (F45F07)

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Alameda County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
 ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080 (b)(3); 15269 (a));
 ☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080 (b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
 ☐ Categorical Exemption (Sec 15301) Existing Facilities

Statutory Exemption (state section number).

Reasons Why Project Is Exempt: The proposed project constitutes repair, maintenance, and minor alteration to existing public facilities involving profile in the proposed project constitutes repair, maintenance, and minor alteration to existing public facilities involving profile in the proposed project constitutes repair, maintenance, and minor alteration to existing public facilities involving profile in the proposed project constitutes repair, maintenance, and minor alteration to existing public facilities involving profile in the proposed project constitutes repair, maintenance, and minor alteration to existing public facilities involving profile in the proposed project constitutes repair, maintenance, and minor alteration to existing public facilities involving profile in the proposed project constitutes repair, maintenance, and minor alteration to existing public facilities involving profile in the proposed project constitutes repair, maintenance, and minor alteration to exist the proposed project constitutes repair, maintenance, and minor alteration to exist the proposed project constitutes repair, maintenance, and minor alteration to exist the proposed project constitutes repair, maintenance, and minor alteration to exist the proposed project constitutes repair, maintenance, and minor alteration to exist the proposed project constitutes are proposed project constitutes and the proposed project constitutes are proposed project constitutes and the proposed project constitutes are project constitutes are project constitut

Lead Agone Contacts Person: Moses Tsang. Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (510) 670-6549

Moses Tsang 12/4/2023 | 2:24 PM PST Principal Civil Engineer

Signature 4EBBD962203C423...

**EXEMPT STATUS** (check one):

Date

Title

ENDORSED FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY

DEC 1 5 2023

MELISSA WILK, County Clerk By Deput

## \*ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION

(CALIFORNIA FISH AND GAME CODE SECTION 711.4)

LEAD AGENCY: NAME AND ADDRESS Alameda County Flood Control & Water **Conservation District** Attn: Moses Tsang 399 Elmhurst Street Hayward, CA 94544

FOR CLERK USE ONLY

**ENDORSED** FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY

DEC 1 5 2023

**MILK.** County Clerk

FILE NO.: 23-380

## CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT:

- 1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION / STATEMENT OF EXEMPTION
  - □ A STATUTORILY OR CATEGORICALLY EXEMPT \$ 50 (Fifty Dollars) - CLERK'S FEE
- NOTICE OF DETERMINATION
  - ☐ A NEGATIVE DECLARATION (MITIGATED)
    - \$ 2,764.00 STATE FILING FEE \$ 50 (Fifty Dollars) - CLERK'S FEE
  - ☐ B ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT \$ 3,839.25- STATE FILING FEE
    - \$ 50 (Fifty Dollars) CLERK'S FEE
- 3. OTHER (SPECIFY)
  - \$ 50 (Fifty Dollars) CLERK'S FEE

\*THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH ALL ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS FILED WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE.

FOUR (4) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTATION ARE REQUIRED FOR FILING PURPOSES. FIVE (5) COPIES ARE REQUIRED FOR IN-OFFICE FILINGS.

APPLICABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING AN ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY CLER'S OFFICE.

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a

Print



Save

AC RECEIPT #: 3537794

RECEIPT NUMBER: 01-12/15/2023-380

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARL	.Y.				
LEAD AGENCY : LEAD AGENCY EMAIL			DATE ·		
ALAMEDA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL & WATER CONSERVATIO	N			12/15/2023	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUME	DOCUMENT NUMBER	
ALAMEDA			23 - 380		
PROJECT TITLE					
EMBANKMENT RESTORATION ALONG L					
STREET IN NEWARK, ALAMEDA COUNT	Y, CALIFORNIA, ZC	NE NO. 5	PROJECT		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT		PLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER	
MOSES TSANG			(510) (	(510) 670 6549	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
399 ELMHURST STREET	HAYWARD	CA	94544		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	Access to the second se				
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	Star	te Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment of the paym		\$3,839.25 \$2,764.00 \$1,305.25	\$ \$ \$	0.00	
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.			\$	0.00	
			\$	50.00	
Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:					
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$	50.00	
SIGNATURE / / A	GENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TIT	LE		
× Alland			Y CLERK		
14		•			

## ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER 1106 MADISON STREET OAKLAND, CA 94607 (510)272-6362

ISSUED TO: IDSO - PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY \_\_\_\_\_\_ RECEIPT # 3537794 DATE 12/15/2023 09:40:25 AM \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ SERVICE PGS QTY FEE CASHIERING HANDLING FEE 1 1 50.00 ------Total Amount Due \$50.00 ON ACCT 5176 50.00 \_\_\_\_\_\_

Balance for Account #5176 as of December 15, 2023 09:40:25 AM IS -\$471.00

\$50.00

Total Amount Paid

MELISSA WILK County Clerk-Recorder Deputy: SELEMET NETABAY